DeeAnne Moore Antonini

Lincoln Unified School District Board Trustee Area 4

Educational Business Owner

As an educational business owner, former Lincoln Unified teacher, parent, and volunteer, I am committed to making Lincoln Unified School District exceptional. I am running for the school board because I believe in the value of quality public education.

My experience as a teacher has given me the tools to build a successful after-school intervention company that has worked in school districts throughout California. I understand the demands and realities of educating students during these unprecedented times. As a business owner, I have experience managing staff, working with budgets, negotiating contracts as well as navigating State and Federal regulations in the educational system.

If elected, I will work diligently to ensure every student has access to high quality instruction and instructional resources that will prepare them for life-long success. As your trustee, I will be committed to collaborating with the Lincoln Unified community to ensure accountability, fiscal management and sound decisions that are beneficial to all staff and students. I respectfully ask for your vote.

DeeAnn Moore Antonini has a Santa Clara University Bachelor of Arts in General Humanities, Boston College Master of Arts in Education, California Clear Multiple Subject Teaching Credential.